

Spl 62/2025
WBHG01-004421-2025
(J.O Code WB00877)

Order no. 11 dt. 27.01.2026

Case record is placed before me.

I.O of this case submitted a prayer for passing necessary order to collect specimen signature of the accused Basudeb Banerjee who is in District Correctional Home, Hooghly.

I.O is present with CD.

Heard learned Special P.P. Perused the case record and CD.

It appears from the prayer submitted by the I.O that some forged documents carrying signature of the accused Basudeb Banerjee had been seized and in order to compare his signature on the alleged documents, signature of the accused is required to be collected for forwarding the same before the Question Document Examination Bureau (QDEB).

On perusal of the prayer submitted by the I.O and the materials available in the CD, I am of the opinion that for proper and effective investigation of the instant case, prayer of the I.O should be allowed.

Hence, prayer of the I.O stands allowed.

I.O is directed to collect specimen signature of the accused Basudeb Banerjee in presence of the learned Judicial Magistrate as entrusted by the learned CJM, Hooghly. Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Hooghly is directed to handover the accused to the I.O for the above purpose on the date fixed by the learned Magistrate.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Hooghly for information and necessary action.

Copy of this order be also forwarded to the learned CJM, Hooghly with a request to depute any Judicial Magistrate for the above purpose.

CD be returned.

To date i.e. (30.01.2026)

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.