

**Spl. Case – 62/2025**

Order No.15  
27.02.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

The case record is put up by petition.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Basudeb Banerjee files a petition praying for production of the said accd. within 15(fifteen) days due to charge sheet is not submitted.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The next date i.e. 31-03-2026 is preponed.

To 12-03-2026 for production, I.O. report, hearing of bail petition of the accd. Basudeb Banerjee and call for C.D.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C