

Spl 62/2026
CNR no.WBHG01-004421-2025
J.O code WB00877

Order no.34 dt. 08.05.2026

Case record is put up before me by petition.

Accused Purnendu Kumar Ghosh surrenders before this court and prays for regular bail.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 14.05.2026.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

It appears from the record that the accused person was granted pre-arrest bail by this court in connection with Criminal Misc case no.598/2026 dt. 06.05.2026 upon furnishing bond of Rs.10,000/- with one registered surety.

In view of the above, the accused person is enlarged on bail upon furnishing bond of Rs.10,000/- with one registered surety of like amount, subject to the satisfaction of the learned CJM, Hooghly.

If released on bail, 14.05.2026 for appearance and further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned CJM, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah

Sd/-
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.

